
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
4. Lauf zum "Sparkassen 4-Städte Cross-Cup 2012" 
Naturfreunde St. Pölten 04.03.2012 
Hauptlauf  -  6.200 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Heigl Thomas 80 LCC Wien 00:21:04,3 127,98 3:23 M 30 1 
 2. Stoll Robert 69 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:22:15,0 123,93 3:35 M 40 1 
 3. Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:22:43,1 122,34 3:40 M 20 1 
 4. Lehner Peter 83 TV Grein 00:22:46,0 122,16 3:40 M 20 2 
 5. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 00:22:48,2 122,05 3:40 M 20 3 
 6. Schweiger Stefan 84 HSV Melk 00:23:08,1 120,91 3:44 M 20 4 
 7. Padrta Karl 67 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:23:11,8 120,74 3:44 M 40 2 
 8. Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 74 LC Mank 00:23:15,2 120,51 3:45 M 30 2 
 9. Sturmlechner Mario 84 HSV Melk 00:23:27,7 119,83 3:47 M 20 5 
 10. Ruthner Christian 80 ULC Ardagger 00:23:40,7 119,09 3:49 M 30 3 
 11. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 00:23:41,6 119,03 3:49 M 50 1 
 12. Schram Christian 67 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:23:43,0 118,92 3:49 M 40 3 
 13. Häusler Karl, Mag. 67 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:23:49,4 118,58 3:50 M 40 4 
 14. Tiefenbacher Andreas 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:23:56,8 118,18 3:52 M 40 5 
 15. Harrer Michael 95 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:24:09,8 117,44 3:53 MU18 1 
 16. Prokesch Heinrich 65 SV Riveg Lunz/See 00:24:15,9 117,09 3:55 M 40 6 
 17. Redl Andreas 67 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:24:27,7 116,41 3:56 M 40 7 
 18. Marouschek Stefan 64 LCU Pyhra 00:24:32,6 116,12 3:57 M 40 8 
 19. Reitbauer Gernot 74 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:24:33,0 116,07 3:57 M 30 4 
 20. Heider Erwin 71 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:24:37,8 115,84 3:58 M 40 9 
 21. Eibenberger Christoph 76 SV Riveg Lunz/See 00:24:44,9 115,44 3:59 M 30 5 
 22. Aschauer Karl 59 Senftenberg 00:24:51,3 115,04 4:00 M 50 2 
 23. Eigelsreiter Ernst 59 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:24:52,5 114,99 4:01 M 50 3 
 24. Birgmayer Markus 86 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 00:24:54,8 114,87 4:01 M 20 6 
 25. Fürnkranz Werner 70 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:24:56,4 114,76 4:01 M 40 10 
 26. Scheiflinger Roland 75 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:25:01,4 114,47 4:02 M 30 6 
 27. Steininger Thomas 70 Team Nutrilite 00:25:19,4 113,45 4:05 M 40 11 
 28. Teubenbacher Gerald 78 LCU Pyhra 00:25:21,8 113,33 4:05 M 30 7 
 29. Höllmüller Julian 95 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:25:25,5 113,10 4:05 MU18 2 
 30. Paur Ronald 84 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 00:25:29,2 112,88 4:07 M 20 7 
 31. Wandl Othmar 61 RSC Amplatz 00:25:30,5 112,82 4:07 M 50 4 
 32. Bauer Andreas 79 Rausch herbal cosmetics 00:25:43,3 112,08 4:08 M 30 8 
 33. Egretzberger Rainer, Ing. 77 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:25:43,8 112,08 4:08 M 30 9 
 34. Petermann Martin 69 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:25:46,1 111,91 4:09 M 40 12 
 35. Gaubitzer Thomas 77 Langenlois 00:25:47,4 111,85 4:09 M 30 10 
 36. Datzinger Thomas 65 Sportunion Traismauer 00:26:05,7 110,83 4:12 M 40 13 
 37. Teubel Christoph 83 LC Mank 00:26:08,8 110,66 4:13 M 20 8 
 38. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 00:26:16,1 110,20 4:14 M 40 14 
 39. Tinkhauser Markus 71 Ossarn 00:26:23,3 109,80 4:15 M 40 15 
 40. Weber Alexander 68 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:26:31,4 109,34 4:16 M 40 16 
 41. Danek Jürgen 71 RCU Wilhelmsburg 00:26:47,1 108,43 4:19 M 40 17 
 42. Hajek Martin 70 Scharndorf 00:26:50,0 108,26 4:19 M 40 18 
 43. Königsberger Fritz 62 Rabenstein 00:26:51,1 108,20 4:20 M 50 5 
 44. Marek Fabian 96 DSG Wien 00:27:00,6 107,69 4:21 MU18 3 
 45. Kaltenbrunner Karl 56 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 00:27:23,0 106,38 4:25 M 50 6 
 46. Zeilerbauer Josef 95 Union St. Pölten 00:27:28,5 106,10 4:26 MU18 4 
 47. Hollaus Anna 79 Sparkasse Niederösterreich 00:27:34,9 105,76 4:26 W 30 1 
 48. Zotlöterer Franz 68 Union Ober-Grafendorf 00:27:51,9 104,79 4:29 M 40 19 
 49. Wallisch Franz 57 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:27:53,5 104,67 4:29 M 50 7 
 50. Muik Dieter 73 Egger läuft 00:27:58,3 104,39 4:31 M 30 11 
 51. Endmaier Sabine 74 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:28:07,4 103,88 4:32 W 30 2 
 52. Marouschek Markus 88 St. Pölten 00:28:10,9 103,70 4:32 M 20 9 
 53. Sturmlechner Rudolf 57 Mautern 00:28:15,1 103,42 4:33 M 50 8 
 54. Niedl Wilhelm 52 Sportunion Traismauer 00:28:18,7 103,25 4:34 M 60 1 
 55. Gleich Heimo 68 SC Hadersdorf 00:28:20,0 103,13 4:34 M 40 20 
 56. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 00:28:21,3 103,08 4:34 M 40 21 
 57. Jagsch Andreas 69 Sportunion Traismauer 00:28:49,0 101,48 4:38 M 40 22 
 58. Peyer Gottfried 59 LT Zwentendorf 00:28:53,1 101,25 4:39 M 50 9 
 59. Butter Christiana 73 St. Pölten 00:28:59,8 100,91 4:40 W 30 3 
 60. Aigner Walter 60 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:29:01,9 100,80 4:41 M 50 10 
 61. Lunzer Heinz 52 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:29:03,9 100,68 4:41 M 60 2 
 62. Starkl Peter 59 LCU Pyhra 00:29:05,2 100,57 4:41 M 50 11 
 63. Hubmayr Josef 58 St. Pölten 00:29:12,3 100,17 4:42 M 50 12 
 64. Grundbeck Patrizia 84 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 00:29:14,3 100,06 4:43 W 20 1 
 65. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion Traismauer 00:29:16,4 99,94 4:43 M 30 12 
 66. Burger Martin 76 LT Zwentendorf 00:29:26,5 99,37 4:44 M 30 13 
 67. Roch Elena 93 Hollabrunn 00:29:29,9 99,20 4:45 WU20 1 
 68. Sonnleitner Josef 78 Amstetten 00:29:32,3 99,03 4:46 M 30 14 



Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang 
 69. Braun Regina 80 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 00:29:34,8 98,92 4:46 W 30 4 
 70. Hobl Josef 58 Rohrbach 00:29:35,4 98,86 4:46 M 50 13 
 71. Kellner Gerhard 62 HSV-OL Wr.Neustadt 00:29:37,5 98,75 4:46 M 50 14 
 72. Gussenbauer Dieter 63 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:29:48,5 98,12 4:48 M 40 23 
 73. Mitschitz Leopoldine 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:29:51,5 97,95 4:49 W 40 1 
 74. Sontag Daniela 82 Palt 00:29:56,5 97,66 4:49 W 30 5 
 75. Braunsteiner Wilhelm, Ing. 57 St. Pölten 00:30:02,2 97,32 4:50 M 50 15 
 76. Buder Kurt 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:30:17,9 96,47 4:53 M 60 3 
 77. Hochauer Helmut 62 Union TRI-TEAM Ober- 00:30:35,0 95,44 4:56 M 50 16 
 78. Sommergruber Wolfgang 53 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:30:49,8 94,64 4:58 M 50 17 
 79. Leitner Johann 62 Innermanzing 00:30:52,5 94,47 4:58 M 50 18 
 80. Hollensteiner Angela 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:30:57,7 94,19 4:59 W 40 2 
 81. Temper Johann 68 LC Yspertal 00:31:04,0 93,79 5:01 M 40 24 
 82. Swoboda Hans-Ulrich 52 HSV Melk 00:31:10,0 93,45 5:01 M 60 4 
 83. Bernhard Michael 63 Herzogenburg 00:31:19,5 92,93 5:03 M 40 25 
 84. Brandl Walter 51 LPSV-NÖ 00:31:30,8 92,31 5:05 M 60 5 
 85. Lamprecht Michael 70 Tulln 00:31:35,1 92,02 5:05 M 40 26 
 86. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 00:31:37,1 91,91 5:05 M 50 19 
 87. Kohlhuber Markus 78 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:31:47,6 91,34 5:07 M 30 15 
 88. Herzog Evelin 94 USKO Melk 00:31:52,5 91,05 5:08 WU20 2 
 89. Engelhart Günter 62 Wien 00:31:54,6 90,94 5:08 M 50 20 
 90. Gram Johann 46 LCU Pyhra 00:32:00,4 90,60 5:10 M 60 6 
 91. Gram Karl 57 HC Immobilien Gram 00:32:03,6 90,43 5:10 M 50 21 
 92. Höllmüller Rudi 61 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:32:09,6 90,08 5:11 M 50 22 
 93. Grolig Dorothea, Mag. 51 1. Laufclub Parndorf 00:32:13,3 89,86 5:11 W 60 1 
 94. Grabner Anton 65 Wilhelmsburg 00:32:14,5 89,80 5:11 M 40 27 
 95. Schiedlbauer Manfred, Mag. 68 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:32:41,7 88,26 5:16 M 40 28 
 96. Gattinger Eva 63 DonauUni Krems 00:32:48,6 87,86 5:17 W 40 3 
 97. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:33:02,9 87,07 5:19 M 70 1 
 98. Valsky Michael 72 St.Margarethen 00:33:20,0 86,04 5:22 M 40 29 
 99. Adamik Rudolf 47 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:33:32,9 85,36 5:24 M 60 7 
 100. Piller Franz 60 Melk 00:33:42,0 84,79 5:26 M 50 23 
 101. Pauli Felix 40 LC Asparn 00:33:46,0 84,56 5:26 M 70 2 
 102. Schönfelder Julia 86 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:33:48,5 84,44 5:27 W 20 2 
 103. Dietmayer Thomas 62 Wien 00:34:14,4 82,96 5:31 M 50 24 
 104. Hager Petra 70 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:34:15,7 82,91 5:31 W 40 4 
 105. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 00:34:58,4 80,46 5:38 MU18 5 
 106. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:34:59,5 80,40 5:38 M 60 8 
 107. Stadler Monika 63 Egger läuft 00:36:00,3 76,92 5:48 W 40 5 
 108. Bernhard Magdalena 96 Herzogenburg 00:36:17,2 75,95 5:51 WU18 1 
 109. Holper Sonja 64 Egger läuft 00:36:18,9 75,90 5:51 W 40 6 
 110. Rotter Kurt 36 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:36:42,5 74,53 5:55 M 70 3 
 111. Safaric Anton 63 Egger läuft 00:36:47,5 74,24 5:56 M 40 30 
 112. Dovalil Elisabeth 94 USKO Melk 00:37:15,6 72,65 6:00 WU20 3 
 113. Maier Peter 61 Union Tri-Team Obergrafendorf 00:38:25,4 68,66 6:11 M 50 25 
 114. Plank Sascha 84 Egger läuft 00:41:26,0 58,35 6:41 M 20 10 
 115. Maier Sigrid 57 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 00:41:27,1 58,29 6:41 W 50 1 
 116. Grasl Patrick 97 RC Purgstall RSP Weichberger 00:42:29,2 54,76 6:51 MU18 6 
 117. Ambichl Ernst 36 LT Krems 00:42:52,5 53,45 6:55 M 70 4 
 118. Piller Marianna 70 Melk 00:45:11,5 45,53 7:17 W 40 7 
 119. Hinterhofer Rosemarie 67 Egger läuft 00:45:20,3 45,01 7:19 W 40 8 
 120. Weigl Elfriede 62 Egger läuft 00:45:20,6 45,01 7:19 W 50 2 
 121. Dittmann Monika 62 LC Waldviertel 00:45:37,6 44,05 7:21 W 50 3 
 122. Willomitzer Erich 42 St. Pölten 00:45:39,1 43,93 7:22 M 70 5 
 123. Ulrich Josef 60 Laufteam Ulrich 23:59:59,9 1,00 M 50 26 
 124. Schneeweiss Adolf 64 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 23:59:59,9 1,00 M 40 31 
 125. Zeilerbauer Jakob 98 Union St. Pölten 23:59:59,9 1,00 MU18 7 
 126. Brandstetter Kurt 62 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 23:59:59,9 1,00 M 50 27 
 127. Macher Leopoldine 48 Krems 23:59:59,9 1,00 W 60 2 
 128. Obermann Franz 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 23:59:59,9 1,00 M 60 9 



Schülerlauf  -  1.000 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Hofbauer Julian 98 SHS Gföhl 00:03:29,1 122,02 2:16 MU16 1 
 2. Schachner Stefan 97 Biberbach 00:03:34,1 120,15 2:20 MU16 2 
 3. Zeilerbauer Jakob 98 Union St. Pölten 00:03:38,0 118,66 2:22 MU16 3 
 4. Höllmüller Kilian 99 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:03:52,3 113,43 2:31 MU14 1 
 5. Hochmayr Clemens 99 SC Rabenstein 00:03:54,0 112,69 2:32 MU14 2 
 6. Engelhart Elias 98 TRI Kagran 00:03:55,9 112,31 2:33 MU16 4 
 7. Kühtreiber Katrin 98 HS Els 00:04:00,1 110,45 2:37 WU16 1 
 8. Häusler Andreas 99 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:04:03,6 109,33 2:38 MU14 3 
 9. Häusler Martin 01 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:04:14,4 105,22 2:46 MU12 1 
 10. Hajek Alexander 03 Tri Team Parndorf 00:04:16,7 104,48 2:47 MU12 2 
 11. Piskacek Anna 01 LCC Wien 00:04:21,7 102,61 2:50 WU12 1 
 12. Jagsch Lukas 02 SV Hollenburg 00:04:28,0 100,00 2:55 MU12 3 
 13. Zotlöterer Flora 02 Union St. Pölten 00:04:34,7 97,76 2:59 WU12 2 
 14. Aigner Stefan 02 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:04:37,3 96,64 3:01 MU12 4 
 15. Scheiflinger Stefan 03 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:04:38,1 96,27 3:01 MU12 5 
 16. Müllner Zoe 03 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 00:04:38,7 96,27 3:01 WU12 3 
 17. Hofbauer Adrian 02  Gföhl 00:04:39,5 95,90 3:02 MU12 6 
 18. Hajek Katharina 99 Tri Team Parndorf 00:04:40,5 95,52 3:03 WU14 1 
 19. Gaubitzer Alexander 04 Langenlois 00:04:58,2 88,81 3:14 MU12 7 
 20. Piller Franz 04 SC Melk 00:05:01,7 87,69 3:16 MU12 8 
 21. Müllner Viola 05 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 00:05:21,8 80,22 3:29 WU12 4 
 22. Zotlöterer Felicita 04 Union St. Pölten 00:05:55,1 67,54 3:52 WU12 5 
 23. Zeilerbauer Maria 02 Union St. Pölten 00:06:19,2 58,58 4:07 WU12 6 



 ERGEBNISBERICHT – GESAMTERGEBNIS 
Sparkassen 4-Städte Cross-Cup 2012 
Traismauer - Melk - Krems - St. Pölten 04.03.2012 
Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang 
 1. Heigl Thomas 80 LCC Wien 125,69 125,00 124,89 127,98 378,67 M 30 1 
 2. Vogl Klaus 88 LCA Umdasch Ams etten 123,43 123,34 123,30 0,00 370,07 M 20 1 t
 3. Stoll Robert 69 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 120,56 119,74 118,54 123,93 364,23 M 40 1 
 4. Lehner Peter 83 TV Grein 121,23 114,20 120,25 122,16 363,64 M 20 2 
 5. Sandwieser Herbert 74 HSV Melk 121,42 120,50 119,68 0,00 361,60 M 30 2 
 6. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 119,83 118,14 119,49 122,05 361,37 M 20 3 
 7. Reingruber Franz 84 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 118,30 119,88 119,56 0,00 357,74 M 20 4 
 8. Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 118,79 0,00 116,25 122,34 357,38 M 20 5 
 9. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 121,60 114,20 121,02 0,00 356,82 M 30 3 
 10. Schweiger Stefan 84 HSV Melk 116,23 117,38 115,62 120,91 354,52 M 20 6 
 11. Padrta Karl 67 TRV Radstudio Krems 115,07 110,32 115,11 120,74 350,92 M 40 2 
 12. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 116,72 114,89 114,98 119,03 350,73 M 50 1 
 13. Harrer Michael 95 TRV Radstudio Krems 115,44 115,51 116,76 117,44 349,71 MU18 1 
 14. Häusler Karl, Mag. 67 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 113,97 0,00 115,49 118,58 348,04 M 40 3 
 15. Schram Christian 67 LC Wienerwaldsee 113,42 113,44 113,84 118,92 346,20 M 40 4 
 16. Tiefenbacher Andrea  72 Naturfreunde St. Pölte  114,70 0,00 111,62 118,18 344,50 M 40 5 s n
 17. Habersberger Florian 83 TRV Radstudio Krems 115,80 113,92 114,03 0,00 343,75 M 20 7 
 18. Redl Andreas 67 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 114,52 0,00 112,06 116,41 342,99 M 40 6 
 19. Schneeweiss Florian 94 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 115,38 114,06 111,81 0,00 341,25 MU20 1 
 20. Heider Erwin 71 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 112,51 110,46 112,64 115,84 340,99 M 40 7 
 21. Teubel Christoph 83 LC Mank 114,64 114,96 0,00 110,66 340,26 M 20 8 
 22. Fürnkranz Wern r 70 LC Wienerwaldsee 112,32 112,88 108,57 114,76 339,96 M 40 8 e
 23. Höllmüller Julian 95 TRV Radstudio Krems 0,00 110,60 113,84 113,10 337,54 MU18 2 
 24. Marouschek Stefan 64 LCU Pyhra 110,25 111,01 110,03 116,12 337,38 M 40 9 
 25. Steininger Thomas 70 Team Nutrilite 110,98 110,25 109,27 113,45 334,68 M 40 10 
 26. Leitner Christof 96 Union St. Pölten 114,03 109,49 109,46 0,00 332,98 MU18 3 
 27. Petermann Ma tin 69 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 109,90 110,86 111,91 332,67 M 40 11 r
 28. Wandl Othma  61 RSC Amplat  109,52 109,07 108,70 112,82 331,41 M 50 2 r z
 29. Aschauer Karl 59 Senftenber  104,09 105,89 108,06 115,04 328,99 M 50 3 g
 30. Teubenbacher Gerald 78 LCU Pyhra 106,53 107,90 107,36 113,33 328,59 M 30 4 
 31. Gaubitzer Thomas 77 Langenlois 107,38 107,20 106,22 111,85 326,43 M 30 5 
 32. Tinkhauser Markus 71 Ossarn 108,30 107,69 105,97 109,80 325,79 M 40 12 
 33. Egretzberger Rainer, Ing. 77 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 105,92 105,12 106,67 112,08 324,67 M 30 6 
 34. Gstöttner Leopold 82 Würmla 106,22 108,17 108,19 0,00 322,58 M 30 7 
 35. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 103,97 105,75 106,41 110,20 322,36 M 40 13 
 36. Weber Alexander 68 TRV Radstudio Krem  104,58 107,82 105,14 109,34 322,30 M 40 14 s
 37. Steinböck Michael 93 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 110,49 103,81 106,10 0,00 320,40 MU20 2 
 38. Datzinger Thomas 65 Sportunion Traismauer 0,00 104,09 104,57 110,83 319,49 M 40 15 
 39. Marek Fabian 96 DSG Wien 105,49 105,61 104,70 107,69 318,79 MU18 4 
 40. Lindenthal Erwin 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 107,44 108,52 101,21 0,00 317,17 M 60 1 
 41. Königsberger Fr z 62 Rabenstein 101,89 101,04 101,40 108,20 311,49 M 50 4 it
 42. Zotlöterer Franz 68 Union Ober-Grafendorf 101,65 102,84 102,41 104,79 310,04 M 40 16 
 43. Endmaier Sabine 74 ASK Ortne dorf 103,48 101,59 0,00 103,88 308,95 W 30 1 r Loos
 44. Hajek Martin 70 Scharndorf 98,66 98,75 100,95 108,26 307,96 M 40 17 
 45. Feldkirchner Friedrich 56 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 103,05 101,66 101,65 0,00 306,36 M 50 5 
 46. Hollaus Anita 79 Sparkasse Niederösterreich 0,00 100,07 100,13 105,76 305,96 W 30 2 
 47. Humpelstätter Mario 74 Muay Thai cademy  101,34 101,73 101,84 0,00 304,91 M 30 8 A
 48. Muik Dieter 73 Egger läuft 0,00 100,00 100,00 104,39 304,39 M 30 9 
 49. Niedl Wilhelm 52 Sportunion Traismauer 100,18 100,55 0,00 103,25 303,98 M 60 2 
 50. Sturmlechner Rudolf 57 Mautern 101,77 97,09 96,38 103,42 302,28 M 50 6 
 51. Gleich Heimo 68 SC Hadersdorf 99,82 98,89 0,00 103,13 301,84 M 40 18 
 52. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 98,78 99,93 0,00 103,08 301,79 M 40 19 
 53. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion Traismauer 101,65 99,38 0,00 99,94 300,97 M 30 10 
 54. Butter Christiana 73 St. Pölten 98,29 100,76 0,00 100,91 299,96 W 30 3 
 55. Peyer Gottfrie  59 LT Zwentendorf 100,43 97,99 0,00 101,25 299,67 M 50 7 d
 56. Lunzer Heinz 52 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 99,27 98,62 95,56 100,68 298,57 M 60 3 
 57. Buder Kurt 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 96,10 100,07 101,33 96,47 297,87 M 60 4 
 58. Jagsch Andreas 69 Sportunion T ismauer 0,00 98,68 94,98 101,48 295,14 M 40 20 ra
 59. Hirschmülle  Harald 80 Neulengbach 99,02 97,44 98,10 0,00 294,56 M 30 11 r
 60. Starkl Peter 59 LCU Pyhra 97,80 95,36 91,87 100,57 293,73 M 50 8 
 61. Brandstetter Ku  62 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 97,86 99,17 96,44 1,00 293,47 M 50 9 rt
 62. Hubmayr Josef 58 St. Pölten 96,83 96,40 0,00 100,17 293,40 M 50 10 
 63. Hobl Josef 58 Rohrbach 100,30 92,24 0,00 98,86 291,40 M 50 11 
 64. Aigner Walter 60 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 95,12 94,46 93,90 100,80 290,38 M 50 12 
 65. Marouschek Markus 88 St. Pölten 91,76 93,56 88,89 103,70 289,02 M 20 9 
 66. Mitschitz Leopoldine 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 97,32 93,63 0,00 97,95 288,90 W 40 1 
 67. Liebenberger Mi hael 63 TRV Radstudio Krem  97,99 94,88 95,87 0,00 288,74 M 40 21 c s
 68. Kellner Gerhard 62 HSV-OL Wr.Neustadt 95,48 94,39 0,00 98,75 288,62 M 50 13 
 69. Braunsteiner Wilhelm, Ing. 57 St. Pölten 95,73 93,42 93,02 97,32 286,47 M 50 14 
 70. Braun Regina 80 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 94,57 92,59 0,00 98,92 286,08 W 30 4 
 71. Rezabek Martin 68 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 94,26 95,91 95,75 0,00 285,92 M 40 22 
 72. Grundbeck Patrizia 84 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 0,00 89,61 96,19 100,06 285,86 W 20 1 
 73. Roch Elena 93 Hollabrunn 94,39 0,00 92,06 99,20 285,65 WU20 1 
 74. Hackl Martin 69 TVN Bischofstetten 94,81 94,25 94,22 0,00 283,28 M 40 23 
 75. Hollensteiner Angela 64 ASK Ortner Loo dorf 93,53 92,59 91,05 94,19 280,31 W 40 2 s
 76. Ulrich Josef 60 Laufteam Ulrich 95,00 94,67 90,03 1,00 279,70 M 50 15 



Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang 
 77. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 95,24 93,14 90,48 0,00 278,86 M 60 5 
 78. Kröll Wolfgang 63 TRV Radstudio Krems 92,19 92,66 93,21 0,00 278,06 M 40 24 
 79. Temper Johann 68 LC Yspertal 0,00 94,32 88,57 93,79 276,68 M 40 25 
 80. Swoboda Hans-Ul ch 52 HSV Melk 93,11 0,00 86,48 93,45 273,04 M 60 6 ri
 81. Kohlhuber Markus 78 LC Raiffeisen bbs 88,53 89,82 87,94 91,34 269,69 M 30 12 Y
 82. Bernhard Michae  63 Herzogenburg 86,52 0,00 88,25 92,93 267,70 M 40 26 l
 83. Engelhart Günter 62 Wien 89,81 0,00 85,33 90,94 266,08 M 50 16 
 84. Lamprecht Michael 70 Tulln 89,44 0,00 83,81 92,02 265,27 M 40 27 
 85. Höllmüller Ru i 61 TRV Radstudio Krems 87,43 0,00 82,98 90,08 260,49 M 50 17 d
 86. Brandl Walte  51 LPSV-NÖ 0,00 85,32 82,60 92,31 260,23 M 60 7 r
 87. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 84,02 81,16 83,43 91,91 259,36 M 50 18 
 88. Adamik Rudolf 47 SKVG Potten runn 87,19 84,63 79,75 85,36 257,18 M 60 8 b
 89. Grabner Anto  65 Wilhelmsburg 0,00 82,96 83,94 89,80 256,70 M 40 28 n
 90. Gattinger Eva 63 DonauUni Krems 83,04 83,93 83,56 87,86 255,35 W 40 3 
 91. Grolig Dorothea, Mag. 51 1. Laufclub Parndorf 0,00 81,03 84,38 89,86 255,27 W 60 1 
 92. Schiedlbauer Manfred, Mag. 68 TRV Radstudio Krems 84,99 0,00 81,65 88,26 254,90 M 40 29 
 93. Schibich Sonja 83 LCU Pyhra 84,62 85,80 81,14 0,00 251,56 W 20 2 
 94. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 84,08 81,23 0,00 80,40 245,71 M 60 9 
 95. Hager Petra 70 ASK Ortne dorf 81,09 81,37 0,00 82,91 245,37 W 40 4 r Loos
 96. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhra 80,90 83,38 80,57 0,00 244,85 M 60 10 
 97. Pauli Felix 40 LC Asparn 80,17 0,00 78,92 84,56 243,65 M 70 1 
 98. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 77,30 78,05 76,89 87,07 242,42 M 70 2 
 99. Miedler Ka  56 HSV Melk 112,57 112,05 1,00 0,00 225,62 M 50 19 rl
 100. Rotter Kurt 36 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 70,10 68,97 63,68 74,53 213,60 M 70 3 
 101. Bernhard Magdalena 96 Herzogenburg 65,89 0,00 64,00 75,95 205,84 WU18 1 
 102. Maier Peter 61 Union Tri-Team  66,99 68,42 59,87 68,66 204,07 M 50 20  
 103. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 0,00 61,36 62,22 80,46 204,04 MU18 5 
 104. Macher Leopoldine 48 Krems 67,11 68,56 52,95 1,00 188,62 W 60 2 
 105. Grasl Patrick 97 RC Purgstall RSP  60,65 45,50 47,05 54,76 162,46 MU18 6 
 106. Ambichl Ernst 36 LT Krems 45,33 51,38 0,00 53,45 150,16 M 70 4 
 107. Maier Sigrid 57 TRI-TEAM Ob r-Grafendorf 0,00 43,21 43,30 58,29 144,80 W 50 1 e
 108. Dittmann Monika 62 LC Waldviertel 46,86 49,58 32,00 44,05 140,49 W 50 2 
 
 
SCHÜLERCUP 
Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang 
 1. Hofbauer Julian 98 SHS Gföhl 113,88 113,87 114,71 122,02 350,61 MU16 1 
 2. Höllmüller Kilian 99 TRV Radstudio  112,93 111,56 112,72 113,43 339,08 MU14 1  Krems
 3. Hochmayr Clemens 99 SC Rabenstein 112,17 110,98 0,00 112,69 335,84 MU14 2 
 4. Engelhart Elias 98 TRI Kagran 112,36 0,00 109,54 112,31 334,21 MU16 2 
 5. Kühtreiber Katrin 98 HS Els 105,51 103,76 111,93 110,45 327,89 WU16 1 
 6. Häusler Andreas 99 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 110,69 106,96 109,33 326,98 MU14 3 
 7. Pölzgutter Christop  00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 103,23 110,69 108,15 0,00 322,07 MU14 4 h
 8. Damhofer Man ela 98 Team-Zisser-Enns 103,04 107,22 111,53 0,00 321,79 WU16 2 u
 9. Häusler Martin 01 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 0,00 102,02 105,17 105,22 312,41 MU12 1 
 10. Hajek Alexander 03 Tri Team Parndorf 101,90 99,42 103,78 104,48 310,16 MU12 2 
 11. Hülmbauer Sonja 98 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 101,14 101,44 101,39 0,00 303,97 WU16 3 
 12. Reithner Lisa Maria 99 USKO Mel  100,00 100,58 96,62 0,00 297,20 WU14 1 k
 13. Piskacek Ann  01 LCC Wien 94,30 92,49 95,23 102,61 292,14 WU12 1 a
 14. Jagsch Lukas 02 SV Hollenburg 92,02 92,20 93,44 100,00 285,64 MU12 3 
 15. Zotlöterer Flora 02 Union St. Pölten 92,97 87,57 92,05 97,76 282,78 WU12 2 
 16. Müllner Zoe 03 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 91,64 0,00 91,65 96,27 279,56 WU12 3 
 17. Aigner Stefan 02 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 85,36 82,37 91,65 96,64 273,65 MU12 4 
 18. Hofbauer Adrian 02  Gföhl 0,00 80,64 91,05 95,90 267,59 MU12 5 
 19. Hajek Katharina 99 Tri Team Parndorf 75,67 82,08 83,30 95,52 260,90 WU14 2 
 20. Piller Franz 04 SC Melk 0,00 82,08 85,49 87,69 255,26 MU12 6 
 21. Reithner Carolina 02 USKO Melk 83,08 81,79 84,49 0,00 249,36 WU12 4 
 22. Müllner Viola 05 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 78,14 0,00 79,92 80,22 238,28 WU12 5 
 


